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The Network of Houses and Museums of European Musicians

Beethoven Haus. Bonn, Germany. www.beethoven.de

Wiener Beethoven Gesellschaft. Vienna, Austria. www.beethovengesellschaft.at

Beethoven Haus. Baden, Austria. www.beethovenhaus-baden.at

Bellini House and Museum. Catania, Italy. www.galleriabellini.com

Bizet House. Bougival, France. www./esamisdebizet.com

Brahms House. Baden-Baden, Germany. www.brahms-baden-baden.de

Pablo Casals Foundation. Tarragona, Spain. www.paucasals.org

Chopin Institute. Warsaw, Poland. www.nifc.pl/en/

Chopin House and Museum. Warsaw, Poland. www.muzeum.nifc.pl/pl

Le Dimore del Quartetto. Milan, Italy. www./edimoredelquartetto.eu

Henri Dutilleux-Geneviéve Joy House. Candes-Saint-Martin, France. httpo.//www.maison-dutilleux.com
Georges Enescu House and Museum. Bucharest, Romania. www.georgeenescu.ro/en/
Manuel de Falla Foundation and Archives. Granada, Spain. www.manueldefalla.com
Manuel de Falla House and Museum. Granada, Spain. www.manueldefalla.org

Anténio Fragoso House. Pocariga, Portugal. www.antoniofragoso.com/web2/en/home-3/
Kodaly Museum. Budapest, Hungary. www.kodaly.hu/museum

Francisco de Lacerda House. Ribeira Seca Calheta, Portugal. www.franciscodelacerda.com
Liszt Ferenc Memorial Museum and Research Centre. Budapest, Hungary. www.lisztmuseum.hu
Victoria de Los Angeles Foundation. Barcelona, Spain. www.victoriadelosangeles.org
Mendelssohn House. Leipzig, Germany. www.mendelssohn-stiftung.de/de/

Menotti House and foundation Monini. Spoleto, Italy. www.casamenotti.it

Stevan Mokranjac House. Belgrade, Serbia. www.muzejkrajine.org.rs/mokpar-yesa-kyha/
Jesus de Monasterio House. Potes, Spain. www.casardeperiedo.com

Moreira de Sa e Costa House. Porto, Portugal

European Mozart Ways, Salzburg, Austria. www.mozartways.com/index.php

Nydahl Collection. Stockholm, Sweden. www.nydahlcoll.se

Amalia Rodrigues House and Museum. Lisbon, Portugal. www.amaliarodrigues.pt/fr/imaison-musee/
Sibelius Museum. Turku, Finland. www.sibeliusmuseum.fi

Sibelius House (Ainola). Jarvenpaa, Finland. www.ainola.fi

Ivan-Tourgueniev Datcha and Museum. Bougival, France.

Villa Pauline et Louis Viardot. Bougival, France.

World Human Forum. Athens, Greece. www.worldhumanforum.earth

Centre Européen de Musique. Bougival, France. www.cemusique.org
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Main European partner

Europa Nostra. The Hague, Netherlands. www.europanostra.org

List of the network partners

Accion Cultural Espanola. Madrid, Spain. www.accioncultural.es

City of Lisbon, Lisbon, Portugal. www.visitlisboa.com/pt-pt

City of Granada, Spain. www.granada.org

City of Catania. Catania, Italy. www.comune.catania.it

Government of Cantabria (Gobierno de Cantabria), Espagne.www.cantabria.es
City of Turku. Finlande. www.turku.fi

Fondation Hippocréne. www.fondationhippocrene.eu

Hispania Nostra, Madrid, Spain. www.hispanianostra.org

National Sound Archives. Mafra, Portugal. www.arquivonacionaldosom.gov.pt
The Teatro San Cassiano. Venice, Italy. www.teatrosancassiano.it

Terra Foundation, Lisbon, Portugal. http./www.experimentadesign.pt



